ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 58

March 6, 2001 – Offered by Committee on Transportation.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 8, line 12: delete the material beginning with "Subject" and ending with "(b)" on line 15 and substitute "A person may operate a low–speed vehicle upon any roadway that is under the jurisdiction of a local authority and that has a speed limit of 25 or less miles per hour.
- (b) No person may operate a low–speed vehicle upon any roadway that is under the jurisdiction of a local authority and that has a speed limit of more than 25 miles per hour but not more than 35 miles per hour unless the roadway is designated for low–speed vehicle operation by municipal or county ordinance enacted under s. 349.237 (1).
- 11 (c)".

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2. Page 10, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute:

- "(1) Designate any roadway under its jurisdiction having a speed limit of more than 25 miles per hour but not more than 35 miles per hour upon which a low–speed vehicle may be operated.".
- 4 (END)